
St. John Fisher (4-2,0-0 UVC) -vs- Thiel (6-4,0-0 PAC)
1/31/2026 at Greenville, PA (Maenpa Court at Beeghly Gymnasium)

 
 

 
St. John Fisher (4-2,0-0 UVC)

 
 
Thiel (6-4,0-0 PAC)

Site: Greenville, PA (Maenpa Court at Beeghly Gymnasium)
Date: 1/31/2026   Attendance: 367   Time: 6:46 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4 5
St. John Fisher (2) 25 25 25 23 12
Thiel (3) 18 27 13 25 15

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Jackson, Casey 5 11 7 34 .118 0 0 5 3 0 0 0 13 0 2 16.0
6 La Robardiere, Gabe 5 11 0 16 .688 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 11.5
10 Calhoun, Aiden 5 0 0 0 0 21 0 1 3 0 0 0 6 0 0 1.0
4 Cohen, Tyler 5 0 1 4 -.250 25 1 1 1 0 0 1 7 0 0 1.0
1 Holmes, Connor 5 4 0 10 .400 0 0 0 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 6.5
20 Perez, Guillermo 5 7 4 22 .136 1 0 0 3 0 6 0 2 0 0 10.0
16 Kielbasinski, Avery 5 17 7 31 .323 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 19.5
21 Zimmerman, Luke 5 0 0 2 .000 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Welter, Coleton 4 7 6 22 .045 1 0 0 3 0 6 0 5 0 1 10.0
13 Carwile, Connor 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
19 Martinez, Giancarlo 2 3 0 7 .429 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3.5
11 DeMaria, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0.0
22 Nickson, Bryce 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 56 60 25 148 .236 57 2 7 16 0 24 1 51 0 3 79.0

Set K E TA %
1 10 4 30 0.2
2 15 8 36 0.194
3 16 1 26 0.577
4 11 10 34 0.029
5 8 2 22 0.273

60 25 148 .236

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
1 Hovan, Josh 5 0 0 3 .000 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 2 0.0
51 Proudfoot, Kaleb 5 8 4 16 .250 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 5 0 0 9.5
20 Zimmerman, Will 5 8 3 28 .179 1 0 2 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 12.0
21 Lowell, Ben 5 0 0 2 .000 19 1 0 2 0 0 0 11 0 0 0.0
23 Olszowka, Eli 5 0 0 2 .000 22 3 0 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 0.0
35 Lizanich, Bryce 5 6 3 15 .200 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 2 0 0 10.0
2 Oesterling, Ezra 5 19 10 44 .205 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 6 0 2 20.0
19 Schwalm IV, George 5 7 4 21 .143 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 8.0
TM TEAM 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
18 Hussey, Tyler 4 4 2 8 .250 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
15 Pugh, Josh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
8 Dugan, Rex 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5

Totals 51 52 26 140 .186 48 4 3 13 4 10 1 51 0 7 64.0



Set K E TA %
1 13 5 33 0.242
2 12 6 31 0.194
3 8 7 28 0.036
4 7 6 25 0.04
5 12 2 23 0.435

52 26 140 .186

1 2 3 4 5 Total
Tie scores 6 9 3 4 3 25
Lead changes 2 5 0 2 2 11

 
 


